

| Measure | Budget | Total submitted projects | | | | Projects rejected | | | | Projects withdrawn | | | | Contracted projects | | | | Terminated projects | | | | Contractor minus Terminated projects | | | | Aid paid to recipients | | | |
|--|-------------|--------------------------|-----------------|------------|--------|-------------------|------------|--------|-----------------|--------------------|--------|-----------------|------------|---------------------|-----------------|------------|--------|---------------------|------------|--------|-----------------|--------------------------------------|--------|-----------------|------------|------------------------|-----------------|------------|--|
| | | Number | EU contribution | %2014-2020 | Number | EU contribution | %2014-2020 | Number | EU contribution | %2014-2020 | Number | EU contribution | %2014-2020 | Number | EU contribution | %2014-2020 | Number | EU contribution | %2014-2020 | Number | EU contribution | %2014-2020 | Number | EU contribution | %2014-2020 | Number | EU contribution | %2014-2020 | |
| 1 Investments in physical assets of agricultural holdings | 78.040.000 | 1235 | 87.081.037 | 114,82% | 174 | 15.218.802 | 20,02% | 139 | 6.142.278 | 8,09% | 433 | 16.178.874 | 23,91% | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | 433 | 16.178.874 | 23,91% | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | 433 | 16.178.874 | 23,91% | 6.861.881 | 173 | 7,31% | |
| call 1 (206/2018) | 6.276.078 | 85 | 5.407.159 | 86,19% | 25 | 1.527.783 | 24,62% | 18 | 610.041 | 9,73% | 42 | 2.838.011 | 45,22% | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | 42 | 2.838.011 | 45,22% | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | 42 | 2.838.011 | 45,22% | 2.101.042 | 32 | 33,42% | |
| call 2 (206/2018) | 3.400.023 | 303 | 8.000.191 | 236,47% | 89 | 1.294.450 | 37,09% | 65 | 1.728.995 | 50,49% | 168 | 3.521.408 | 100,00% | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | 168 | 3.521.408 | 100,00% | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | 168 | 3.521.408 | 100,00% | 2.659.879 | 177 | 81,94% | |
| call 3 (090/2019) | 19.178.898 | 151 | 30.777.070 | 160,91% | 41 | 11.692.480 | 61,19% | 28 | 3.551.300 | 18,57% | 56 | 8.951.911 | 36,35% | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | 56 | 8.951.911 | 36,35% | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | 56 | 8.951.911 | 36,35% | 600.930 | 14 | 3,14% | |
| call 4 (23/17/2019) | 7.710.519 | 437 | 11.533.466 | 149,58% | 13 | 299.036 | 3,75% | 5 | 130.121 | 1,69% | 158 | 4.518.739 | 58,61% | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | 158 | 4.518.739 | 58,61% | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | 158 | 4.518.739 | 58,61% | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | |
| call 5 (23/12/2019) | 24.777.485 | 169 | 30.783.191 | 124,19% | 6 | 386.133 | 1,56% | 3 | 91.262 | 0,37% | 9 | 348.150 | 1,41% | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | 9 | 348.150 | 1,41% | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | 9 | 348.150 | 1,41% | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | |
| 3 Investments in physical assets concerning agricultural and forestry products | 66.610.000 | 202 | 40.885.438 | 62,41% | 43 | 6.389.268 | 8,23% | 14 | 2.382.838 | 3,64% | 56 | 11.682.985 | 17,83% | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | 56 | 11.682.985 | 17,83% | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | 56 | 11.682.985 | 17,83% | 2.468.181 | 19 | 3,77% | |
| call 1 (28/05/2018) | 5.554.294 | 26 | 3.723.389 | 67,04% | 8 | 1.659.767 | 29,69% | 3 | 266.923 | 5,32% | 15 | 1.674.761 | 30,15% | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | 15 | 1.674.761 | 30,15% | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | 15 | 1.674.761 | 30,15% | 1.194.990 | 11 | 21,51% | |
| call 2 (11/03/2018) | 22.312.226 | 81 | 15.919.782 | 69,99% | 29 | 2.326.687 | 10,43% | 10 | 1.814.176 | 8,13% | 41 | 10.008.224 | 44,86% | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | 41 | 10.008.224 | 44,86% | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | 41 | 10.008.224 | 44,86% | 1.274.160 | 8 | 5,71% | |
| call 3 (24/02/2020) | 34.529.501 | 95 | 21.642.246 | 62,69% | 6 | 1.402.804 | 4,08% | 1 | 227.227 | 0,79% | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | |
| 4 Agri-environment-climate and organic farming measures | 8.760.000 | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | |
| 5 Implementation of focal development strategies - LEADER (8000000) | 8.260.000 | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | |
| 7 Farm diversification and business development | 16.000.000 | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | |
| 9 Technical assistance | 4.450.000 | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | |
| Total | 175.000.000 | 1.437 | 127.966.478 | 73,12% | 217 | 20.609.160 | 11,79% | 153 | 8.524.204 | 4,81% | 488 | 23.861.859 | 17,06% | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | 488 | 23.861.859 | 17,06% | 0 | 0 | 0,00% | 488 | 23.861.859 | 17,06% | 8.031.002 | 192 | 4,59% | |

NOTE :

- The total amount of support is estimated and we can expect changes on this base, after the completion processing of application.
- Till the end of the reporting period on-the-spot verification (pre-approval check) was finalized for 413 applications (Measure I, call 1: 50 applications; Measure I, call 2: 224 applications; Measure I, call 3: 64 applications; Measure I, call 5: 16 applications; Measure III, call 1: 16 applications and Measure III, call 2: 43 applications); on-the-spot verification (pre-payment check) was finalized for 224 applications (Measure I, call 1: 38 applications; Measure I, call 2: 131 applications; Measure I, call 3: 22 applications; Measure III, call 1: 14 applications and Measure III, call 2: 19 applications) and on-the-spot verification (Ex post - after payment check) was finalized for 27 applications (Measure I, call 1: 15 applications; Measure I, call 2: 12 applications).
- In total 43 Applications (Measure I, Call 1: 1 application; Measure I, Call 2: 3 applications; Measure I, Call 3: 9 applications; Measure I, Call 4: 2 applications; Measure I, Call 5: 7 applications; Measure III, Call 3: 4 applications) are without specified volume of investment.

Prepared by: *[Signature]*
 Jelena Cotic, Head of Group for reporting
 Place, Date: Belgrade, 03.11.2020

[Signature]
 Bojan Zivkovic, Head of Support for Reporting
